

CA ID No.215/23
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lalta

07.11.2023

**Fresh Appeal received by way of an assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: None.

Issue notice to the respondent on filing of PF/RC
returnable on 27.01.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD
Courts, Delhi/07.11.2023