

**CA ID No. 215/2023**  
**Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lalta**

27.01.2024

Present: Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Report on notice issued to the respondent perused.

Perusal of the same reveals that respondent does not reside at the given address.

Ld. Counsel for appellant is directed to file the fresh address of the respondent on record.

Notice be issued afresh to the respondent on filing the fresh address in terms of previous order for 25.04.2024. TCR be requisitioned for the NDOH.

It is clarified that there is no stay against the impugned order dated 06.10.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/27.01.2024**