

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram and Ors. Vs. Hem Lata

10.07.2024

Present: Ms. Farha Naz, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Process issued to respondent received back with report that at the given address, the Process Server met one female namely Guddi who told him that she is residing at the given address since 2019 and does not know any person by the name Hemlata.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to furnish fresh address of the respondent on record.

Time sought is granted.

Notice be issued afresh to respondent on furnishing fresh address through all modes for 13.09.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.07.2024