

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lalta

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Respondent along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumeet Sharma.

1. Submissions heard.
2. Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks some time to file reply to the present appeal as well as to application for stay of the impugned order.

Time sought is granted.

3. At request, put up for arguments on the application for stay of the impugned order as well as on the present appeal on 03.10.2024.

4. Date is given at the request and convenience of Ld. Counsels.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.09.2024