

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lata

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellants.
Respondent along with Ld. Counsels Sh. Sumit Sharma
and Sh. Brij Bhushan.

1. Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment while stating that the main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.
2. At request, put up for arguments on the application for stay of the impugned order as well as on the present appeal on 26.10.2024.
3. Date is given at the request and convenience of Ld. Counsels.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.10.2024