

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lata

15.02.2025

Present: Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Sh. Sumeet Sharma and Ms. Preeti Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the respondent.

1. Ld. Counsel for appellants wishes to address further remaining arguments.
2. Further arguments heard.
3. Put up for remaining arguments, if any, / orders on 20.03.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.02.2025