

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lata

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sankalp, Ld. proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sumeet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent (through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for respondent has submitted that he will appear in the Court physically and will address arguments.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for argument on the present Appeal on **20.05.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.04.2025