

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel for all the appellants.
Sh. Sumeet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

1. Ld. Counsels for both the parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre since they wish to explore the possibility of settlement in the present matter.

Submissions heard.

At request, case is referred to Mediation Centre. Referral Form of Mediation is duly filled by both the parties and they submit that they will appear before Incharge, Mediation Centre, KKD Court, Delhi on 28.05.2025 at 12:30 pm.

2. Parties to appear before this court on 28.07.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/20.05.2025