

CA No. 215/2023
Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lata

28.07.2025

Present: Appellants Subhash and Dhanesh are present in person.
Respondent along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumeet Sharma.

1. It is submitted by the parties that earlier the matter could not be settled in the Mediation Centre on trivial issue, however, still there are high chances of settlement in the present matter. Therefore, it is prayed that matter be sent for Mediation yet again.

2. Submissions heard. Record perused.

3. Let the matter is referred to Mediation under the **“Mediation for the Nation”** campaign, launched by the National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) in collaboration with the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee (MCPC) of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

4. Parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Mediation Centre, KKD Court, Delhi today itself at 12:00 noon and before this Court on **12.11.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.07.2025