

12 CA 215/2023
CHET RAM AND ORS Vs. HEM LATA

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith
respondent through VC.

1. Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment as
main counsel is not available.

2. Heard. Allowed.

3. Put up for arguments on the present appeal on

24.03.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.01.2026