

**CA No. 215/2023**  
**Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. Hem Lalta**

**24.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellants.  
Respondent along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Sharma  
(through VC).

1. Part arguments heard.
2. At request, put up for remaining arguments, if any/ orders  
on 06.05.2026.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/24.03.2026**